

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) Nos.7727-7728/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-05-2019 in CRMM No. 30880/2017 and CRMM No. 13910/2017 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

LT. COL ANIL KABOTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-09-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raktim Gogoi, Adv.
Mr. Kartikeya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sarvaswa Chhajjer, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Awasthi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Issue limited notice to explore the possibility of amicable settlement of family dispute between the parties.

Liberty is granted to serve the Standing counsel for the State of Punjab.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR