

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7727-7728/2019

LT. COL ANIL KABOTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kartikeya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Awasthi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Vinay Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

On 6.11.2019, respondent Nos.2, 4 to 7 and 13 to 15 were granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit, however, counter affidavit has not been filed till today. Id. counsel for the said respondents seeks four weeks' more time to file counter affidavit. Granted, as last opportunity.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.9, 11 and 12 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent No.3 has expired. Id. Counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps in this regard within four weeks, as last opportunity.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish the complete address of respondent Nos.8 and 10 within two weeks.

If fresh steps and appropriate steps are not taken within the time granted, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If fresh steps and appropriate steps are taken within the time granted, be processed as per rules and the matter be listed before this Court again on 7.4.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar