

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 7727-7728/2019

LT. COL ANIL KABOTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-11-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kartikeya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Awasthi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nikhil Goel, AOR
Mr. Naveen Goel, Adv.
Mr. Dushyant Sarna, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.
Ms. Samten Doma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr.Kartikeya Singh, the learned counsel submits that although *Raj Kumar Khosla* (respondent no.3) has died, substitution is unnecessary as his lrs. are already represented in this proceedings. The counsel refers to respondent nos.2, 6, 13 and 15 as the lrs. of the deceased *Raj Kumar Khosla*.

...2/-

In view of above, the name of deceased respondent no.3 be deleted.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)