

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrL.) No(s).7727-7728/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-05-2019 in CRMM No.30880/2017 and CRMM No.13910/2017 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana st Chandigarh)

LT. COL ANIL KABOTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.12756/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 29-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gautam Awasthi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR  
Mr. Naveen Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Adhitya Koshi Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties and carefully perused the material placed on record.

Vide order dated 02.09.2019, this Court issued limited notice to explore the possibility of amicable settlement of family dispute between the parties. However, it appears that since 2019, no development has taken place.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent - wife submits that she has been living separately and is not inclined to continue settlement talks with the petitioner - husband.

In view of the above, we are not inclined to entertain these petitions under Article 136 of the Constitution.

The special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

As a sequel to the above, pending interlocutory application also stands disposed of.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)